Robert P. Blasco, Esq.
Megan J. Costello, Esq.
Hoffman & Blasco, LLC
9360 Glacier Hwy., Ste. 202
Juneau, AK 99801
(907) 586-3340
(907) 586-6818 (fax)
Attorneys for the Defendants
rpblasco@hoffmanblasco.com
mjcostello@hoffmanblasco.com

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

V.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal corporation, RORIE WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager,

Defendants.

Case No.: 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S MOTION TO STAY BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND DECISION ON THE PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

The Defendants, collectively CBJ, having filed a Motion to Determine the Law of the Case and To Stay Briefing Schedule and Decision on the Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment, and the Court having reviewed all the pleadings filed by both parties, IT IS ORDERED THAT:

CLIAA, et al. v. CBJ, et al.

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S MOTION TO STAY BRIEFING
SCHEDULE AND DECISION ON THE PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
Page 1 of 2

- 1. The Motion to Stay Briefing Schedule and Decision on the Plaintiffs' Summary Judgment Motion is GRANTED.
- The Court will schedule a status conference within ten days after decision on the CBJ's Motion to Determine Law of the Case to set the briefing schedule on the Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment.

Dated:	, 2017	
		H. Russel Holland
		United States District Court Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on October 30, 2017 a true and correct copy of the foregoing (PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU'S MOTION TO STAY BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND DECISION ON THE PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT was served on the following parties of record via ECF and U.S. First Class Mail:

C. Jonathan Benner (pro hac vice)
Kathleen E. Kraft (pro hac vice)
Thompson Coburn LLP
1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20006-1167
JBenner@thompsoncoburn.com
KKraft@thompsoncoburn.com

Herbert H. Ray, Jr. Keesal, Young & Logan 1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501-1954 Bert.Ray@kyl.com

/s/ Robert P. Blasco Robert P. Blasco